NO.396

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CS Private Equity Fund, L.P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Metagenix, Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Cancellation of Security Interest	Address: Street Address: 1800 W. MLK Pkwy., Ste. 101 City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27707 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 03/08/02	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 78/017959, 75/679160 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/722929 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,338,243 2,424,015 2,483,119 2,494,788 ached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bruce J. Goldner, Esq. Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher Internal Address: & Flom LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: <u>Four Times Square</u>	8. Deposit account number: 19-2385 (Our Reference 065060/1)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Bruce J. Goldner Name of Person Signing	April 8, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 102 12:40

17:58

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Release and Cancellation of Notes dated as of March 8, 2002 (the "Release") by and among the obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and CS Private Equity Fund, L.P., the lender referenced therein (the "Lender"), the undersigned Lender has released, cancelled and terminated its security interest in and continuing lien upon, the Obligor's trademarks shown below:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark Registration

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Trademark Application

See attached Schedule A

Very truly yours,

CS PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, L.P. By its General Partner, CS Coptel Partners, LLC,

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0377 Schedule A

Metagenix, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

17:58

2002 12:40

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
METAGENIX (CL. 37 & 42)	2,338,243	April 4, 2000
METAGENIX (CL. 9)	2,424,015	January 23, 2001
METARECON (CL. 9)	2,483,119	August 28, 2001
METATRANS (CL. 9)	2,494,788	October 2, 2001

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
DECIPHERING YOUR DATA GENOME (CL. 9, 37 & 42)	78/017,959	July 22, 2000
GENAMART (CL. 9, 37 & 42)	75/679,160	April 9, 1999
METAQUICK (CL. 9)	75/722,929	June 7, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 04/09/2002